AMENDMENT TO H.R. 3043, AS REPORTED OFFERED BY M_.

Page 9, line 2, strike "Commission and" and insert "Commission, and each Federal agency shall".

Page 10, line 15, strike "agency or Indian tribe" and insert "Federal agency".

Page 12, beginning on line 2, strike "Federal or State agency, local government, or Indian tribe" and insert "Federal agency".

Page 13, line 21, strike "agencies and Indian tribes" and insert "Federal agencies".

Page 14, beginning on line 23, strike "Federal, State, or local government agency or Indian tribe" and insert "Federal government agency".

Page 15, line 7, strike "agency or Indian tribe" and insert "Federal agency".

Page 15, line 10, strike "agency or tribe" and insert "Federal agency".

Page 15, line 16, strike "agency or tribe" and insert "Federal agency".

\mathbf{X}